# OP \$90.00 8619055

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Belease - Security Interests on 5287 0431

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Agent		08/04/2014	Bank: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tribune Content Agency, LLC
Street Address:	435 North Michigan Avenue
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC
Street Address:	500 East Broward Blvd.
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33394
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86190555	HYPEORLANDO
Serial Number:	86190631	HYPESOUTHFLORIDA
Serial Number:	86200348	GOREN BRIDGE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4750

**Email:** ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Dwayne C. Houston

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

TRADEMARK REEL: 005339 FRAME: 0815

900297743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F151132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Cottrell
SIGNATURE:	/Karen S. Cottrell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2014
Total Attachments: 17	•

source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page2.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page3.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page4.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page5.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page6.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page7.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page8.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page9.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page10.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page11.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page12.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page13.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page14.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page15.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page16.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page17.tif source=#86231845v1 - (49.6. Trademark Release 5287 0431)#page18.tif

# SCHEDULE OF RECEIVING PARTIES

NAME OF ADDITIONAL CONVEYING PARTY	OFFICE ADDRESS	TYPE/ CITIZENSHIP
Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	500 East Broward Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394	LLC/Delaware
Tribune Content Agency, LLC	435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	LLC/Delaware

#86231832v1

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS RECORDED ON REEL/FRAME 5287/0431

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

# **Pending Trademark Applications**

Trademark	Owner	Serial Number	Filing Date
HYPEORLANDO	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	86190555	2/11/2014
HYPESOUTHFLORIDA	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	86190631	2/11/2014
GOREN BRIDGE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	86200348	2/21/2014

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS**, dated as of August 4, 2014 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK**, **N.A.** (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), in its capacity as administrative agent under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 27, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), in favor of the parties set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Assignees</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement.

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignees are parties to (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 27, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), (ii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of December 27, 2013 (the "Initial Trademark Security Agreement") and (iii) those Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks dated as of May 16, 2014 and July 7, 2014 (together with the Initial Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements");

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreements, the Assignees pledged and granted to the Assignor a continuing security interest in and Lien on the Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the items set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as follows: in respect of Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC on July 8, 2014, on Reel 5318, Frame 0511; in respect of Carroll County Times, LLC on July 8, 2014, on Reel 5318, Frame 0511; in respect of Chicago Tribune Company, LLC on January 23, 2014, on Reel 5199, Frame 0400; in respect of Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC on January 23, 2014, on Reel 5199, Frame 0400; in respect of Los Angeles Times Communications LLC on January 23, 2014, on Reel 5199, Frame 0400; in respect of Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC on January 23, 2014, on Reel 5199, Frame 0400; in respect of Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC on January 23, 2014, on Reel 5199, Frame 0400; in respect of The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC on January 23, 2014, on Reel 5199, Frame 0400; in respect of The Daily Press, LLC on January 23, 2014, on Reel 5199, Frame 0400; in respect of The Hartford Courant Company, LLC on January 23, 2014, on Reel 5199, Frame 0400; in respect of The Morning Call, LLC on January 23, 2014, on Reel 5199, Frame 0400; in respect of Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC on January 23, 2014, on Reel 5199, Frame 0400; in respect of Tribune Interactive, LLC on January 23, 2014, on Reel 5199, Frame 0400; in respect of Tribune Content Agency, LLC on January 23, 2014, on Reel 5199, Frame 0400; in respect of Tribune Publishing Company, LLC on January 23, 2014, on Reel 5199, Frame 0400; in respect of Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC on May 28, 2014, on Reel 5287, Frame 0431; and; in respect of Tribune Content Agency, LLC on May 28, 2014, on Reel 5287, Frame 0431.

#85268720v3 1000300336v8 WHEREAS, the Assignees desire that the Assignor terminate and release its continuing security interest in and Lien on the Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. The Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its continuing security interest in and Lien on the Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns and transfers to the Assignees all right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 2. Recordation of Release. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignees, or the Assignees' authorized representative or representatives, as the case may be, to record this Release with the USPTO. The Assignor further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks in the USPTO, and any other necessary United States government officer, record this Release; it being understood that such recordation shall be at the Assignees' sole expense.

SECTION 3. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

#85268720v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Assignor

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$ :

Name:

John G. Kowalczuk
Exacutive Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (Term Loan)]

#### **SCHEDULE 1**

to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

## **ASSIGNEES**

Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC

Carroll County Times, LLC

Chicago Tribune Company, LLC

Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC

Los Angeles Times Communications LLC

Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC

Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC

The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC

The Daily Press, LLC

The Hartford Courant Company, LLC

The Morning Call, LLC

Tribune Content Agency, LLC

Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC

Tribune Interactive, LLC

Tribune Publishing Company, LLC

1000300336v8

# **SCHEDULE 2**

to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

# Pending Trademark Applications

Trademark	Owner	Serial Number	Filing Date
EAT.LEARN.SHOP.FIND. WE ARE CHICAGO	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC	85340200	6/7/2011
THE CHICAGOAN	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC	85415785	9/06/2011
DISTRICT WEST	Los Angeles Times Communications, LLC	85913176	4/24/2013
THE BLACK BOOK	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	85952153	6/6/2013
SUN MEDIA	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	85010593	4/09/2010
DIGITAL NEWSSTAND CONNECTICUT NEWS AND MORE 24/7 & Design	The Hartford Courant Company, LLC	85385853	8/01/2011
HYPEORLANDO	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	86190555	2/11/2014
HYPESOUTHFLORIDA	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	86190631	2/11/2014
RELAY MEDIA SOLUTIONS	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	86044372	8/21/2013
GOREN BRIDGE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	86200348	2/21/2014
CARQUIK	Tribune Interactive, LLC	86068256	9/18/2013

1000300336v8

# <u>Trademark Registrations</u>

		Serial Number		D	
Mark	Current Owner	Munici	Filing Date	Reg Number	Reg Date
REDEYE	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	77101529	2/07/2007	4472888	01/28/2014
REDEYE I	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	77101706	2/07/2007	4472889	01/28/2014
The Capital A Capital- Gazette Newspaper	Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC	75832623	10/27/1999	2454745	5/29/2001
Maryland Gazette A Capital- Gazette Newspaper	Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC	75834164	10/27/1999	2454752	5/29/2001
The Bowie Blade- News A Capital-Gazette Newspaper	Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC	75838261	10/27/1999	2454773	5/29/2001
Crofton West County Gazette	Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC	85096005	7/29/2010	4050999	11/1/2011
BEYOND WORDS	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	78131724	5/29/2002	2827669	3/30/2004
CHICAGO DAILY TRIBUNE	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	71177706	3/19/1923	172059	8/21/1923
CHICAGO LIVE!	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	85704519	8/15/2012	4381402	8/6/2013
CHICAGO NOW	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	77656848	1/26/2009	3788300	5/11/2010
CHICAGO NOW & Design	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	85238034	2/09/2011	4028341	9/20/2011
CHICAGO ONLINE	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	74212511	10/11/1991	1848363	8/2/1994

1000300336v8 **T** 

CHICAGO ONLINE & Design	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	74293023	7/10/1992	1784589	7/27/1993
CHICAGO SUNDAY TRIBUNE.	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	71177707	3/19/1923	173669	10/2/1923
CHICAGO TRIBUNE	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	72173984	7/29/1963	771167	6/9/1964
CHICAGONOW.COM	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	77656859	1/26/2009	3775982	4/13/2010
CHICAGOPOINTS	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	77724131	4/28/2009	3890816	12/14/2010
DAYWATCH	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	78374640	2/26/2004	2930852	3/8/2005
IN THE WAKE OF THE NEWS	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	71198892	6/20/1924	191597	11/11/1924
KIDNEWS & Design	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	74366368	3/09/1993	1856712	10/4/1994
М	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	77133146	3/16/2007	3709111	11/10/2009
METROMIX	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	75270809	3/21/1997	2272746	8/24/1999
MOTORMOUTH	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	78068232	6/08/2001	2507275	11/13/2001
RED EYE I	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	78177110	10/22/2002	2918012	1/11/2005
REDEYE	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	78171185	10/04/2002	2921483	1/25/2005

1000300336v8

THE MASH	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	77482775	5/23/2008	3613665	4/28/2009
THE MASH	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	77549005	8/18/2008	3677664	9/1/2009
M THE MASH	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	85172772	11/09/2010	3992904	7/12/2011
THE SWAMP	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	77085924	1/18/2007	3338428	11/20/2007
THE WORLD'S GREATEST NEWSPAPER	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	71053238	12/12/1910	81645	4/25/1911
CHICAGO	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC	75900748	1/21/2000	2742591	7/29/2003
CHICAGO	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC	73480579	5/16/1984	1319357	2/12/1985
CHICAGO	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC	73537616	5/14/1985	1367605	10/29/1985
CHICAGO GUIDE	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC	73483247	5/16/1984	1322160	2/26/1985
CHICAGO'S TABLE	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC	85485199	12/01/2011	4182658	7/31/2012
DEAL ESTATE	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC	77130522	3/14/2007	3447614	6/17/2008
THE ESCAPE ARTIST	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC	85294339	4/13/2011	4089117	1/17/2012
BRAND X	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	77699408	3/25/2009	3808088	6/22/2010

1000300336v8

Mark	Current Owner	Serial Number	Filino Date	Reg Number	Reg Date
BURBANK LEADER	California Community News, LLC	75398372	12/01/1997	2218767	1/19/1999
CALENDAR	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	73778881	2/06/1989	1598514	5/29/1990
COMPANY TOWN	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	77344793	12/05/2007	3838321	8/24/2010
COUNTER INTELLIGENCE	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	74684391	6/05/1995	1953861	1/30/1996
CULTURE MONSTER	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	85079672	7/07/2010	3984212	6/28/2011
DAILY PILOT	California Community News, LLC	74701307	7/14/1995	1982579	6/25/1996
FALL SNEAKS	California Community News, LLC	75573102	10/16/1998	2291757	11/9/1999
FESTIVAL OF BOOKS	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75144109	8/02/1996	2113177	11/11/1997
FESTIVAL OF BOOKS	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75144124	8/02/1996	2106058	10/14/1997
GLENDALE NEWS-PRESS	California Community News, LLC	75397328	11/28/1997	2249088	6/1/1999
HERO COMPLEX	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	85129952	9/15/2010	3961490	5/17/2011
HIGHWAY 1	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75524315	7/23/1998	2283130	10/5/1999
HOLIDAY SNEAKS	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75573100	10/16/1998	2291756	11/9/1999

1000300336v8

Mark	Current Owner	Serial Number	Filing Date	Reg Number	Reg Date
HOLLYWOOD BACKLOT	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	77474730	5/15/2008	3864935	10/19/2010
HOT PROPERTY	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75517403	7/10/1998	2285097	10/12/1999
LATIMES.COM	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75243251	2/18/2997	2210150	12/15/1998
LOS ANGELES TIMES	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	72457017	5/10/1973	0987427	7/2/1974
LOS ANGELES TIMES	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	72457019	5/10/1973	0989634	7/30/1974
MATH YOU CAN BANK ON	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75591049	11/16/1998	2302138	12/21/1999
MATH YOU CAN BANK ON	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75589749	11/16/1998	2299994	12/14/1999
PERFORMING BOOKS	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	78677111	7/25/2005	3114260	7/11/2006
PILOT CUP	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	85038776	5/14/2010	3992129	7/12/2011
PLAN-IT EARTH	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75591843	11/19/1998	2328603	3/14/2000
PLAN-IT EARTH	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	77215820	6/26/2007	3411499	4/15/2008
READING, WRITING, RESULTS	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75702106	5/10/1999	2378198	8/15/2000
READING BY 9	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75573052	10/19/1998	2370091	7/25/2000
READING BY 9 & Design	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75626377	1/25/1999	2370341	7/25/2000

TRADEMARK

1000300336v8

Mark	Current Owner	Serial Number	Filing Date	Reg Number	Reg Date
READING BY 9.COM	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75573051	10/19/1998	2370090	7/25/2000
SNEAKS	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75584579	11/06/1998	2323592	2/29/2000
SNEAKS	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	77568062	9/11/2008	3883394	11/30/201
SO SOCAL	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	78058660	4/16/2001	2510735	11/20/200
STEPS TO DISCOVERY	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75702100	5/10/1999	2468856	7/17/2001
SUMMER SNEAKS	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75573101	10/16/1998	2320849	2/22/2000
THE ENVELOPE	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	78816210	2/16/2006	3193182	1/2/2007
TICKER TAPE RALLY STOCK MARKET GAME	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	74213149	10/15/1991	1708150	8/18/1992
TIMES COMMUNITY NEWS	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75603985	12/11/1998	2328687	3/14/2000
TIMES COMMUNITY NEWS	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75677955	4/08/1999	2332390	3/21/2000
TIMES IN EDUCATION	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75411115	12/29/1997	2295095	11/30/199
YOUR SCENE	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	78966926	9/05/2006	3795149	5/25/2010
EL SENTINEL	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC	78096702	12/05/2001	2704683	4/8/2003
ELSENTINEL.COM	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC	78096747	12/05/2001	2779473	11/4/2003

TRADEMA

1000300336v8

		Serial Number			
Mark	Current Owner		Filing Date	Reg Number	Reg Date
ENGINEHEAD	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC	77038410	11/07/2006	3315651	10/23/2007
ONE BOOK ONE	Orlando Sentinel Communications	78156694	8/22/2002	2724394	6/10/2003
COMMUNITY	Company, LLC				
ORLANDO SENTINEL	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC	78105160	01/28/2002	2652070	11/19/2002
ORLANDOSENTINEL.COM	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC	78105163	1/28/2002	2652071	11/19/2002
CHOICE ADS & Design	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	78072165	7/03/2001	2635377	10/15/2002
CHOICE ADS & Design	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	78072164	7/03/2001	2704633	4/8/2003
CITY & SHORE	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	76118412	8/29/2000	2650264	11/12/2002
SUNBYTES	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	77750740	6/03/2009	3733982	1/5/2010
SUN-SENTINEL	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	73266900	6/19/1980	1179121	11/24/1981
SUN-SENTINEL & Design	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	77086728	1/19/2007	3404319	4/1/2008
В	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	77377456	1/22/2008	3699692	10/20/2009
В	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	77377408	1/22/2008	3702412	10/27/2009
В	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	77421249	3/13/2008	3699772	10/20/2009
B FREE DAILY	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	77377315	1/22/2008	3699691	10/20/2009
B FREE DAILY	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	77421210	3/13/2008	3699771	10/20/2009
BALTIMORESUN.COM	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	77035394	11/02/2006	3387464	2/26/2008
SUN PEOPLE KNOW	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	77132097	3/15/2007	3434197	5/27/2008
THE BALTIMORE SUN	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	77144023	3/29/2007	3576898	2/17/2009
THE SUN, LIGHT FOR ALL & Design	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	77034973	11/02/2006	3465142	7/15/2008
THE AEGIS	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	75430749	2/09/1998	2234065	3/23/1999
THE AEGIS & Design	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	85373738	7/18/2011	4197049	8/28/2012
THE RECORD	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	75829471	12/21/1999	2459239	6/12/2001
THEAEGIS.COM	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	75430529	2/09/1998	2268522	8/10/1999
THE SUN	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	73789679	3/28/1989	1568347	11/28/1989

TRADEMARK

1000300336v8

**REEL: 005339 FRAME: 0830** 

		Serial Number		
Mark	Current Owner	INHIHIPEI	Filing Date	Reg Number
THE SUN & Design	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	71236826	9/03/1926	230093
ARBUTUS TIMES	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	75449422	3/04/1998	2266681
BALTIMORE MESSENGER	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	75447358	3/04/1998	2251268
CATONSVILLE TIMES	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	75447350	3/04/1998	2251267
COLUMBIA FLIER	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	75446425	3/09/1998	2249378
HOWARD	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	77232436	7/18/2007	3589680
HOWARD COUNTY TIMES	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	75451542	3/04/1998	2249420
LAUREL LEADER	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	75491522	5/26/1998	2266971
NORTHEAST BOOSTER	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	75447353	3/04/1998	2253254
NORTHEAST REPORTER	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	75447348	3/04/1998	2271811
OWINGS MILLS TIMES	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	75447349	3/04/1998	2253253
TOWSON TIMES	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	75447359	3/04/1998	2251269
WHERE MARYLAND COMES ALIVE	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	78082886	9/06/2001	2914405
GRABBLE	The Daily Press, LLC	85412143	5/04/2011	4067181
BECAUSE YOU WANT TO KNOW	The Hartford Courant Company,	78683988	8/02/2005	3117131
COURANT DIRECT & Design	The Hartford Courant Company,	74403954	6/18/1993	1839581
COURANT.COM	The Hartford Courant Company,	75269971	4/07/1997	2268085
VALUMAIL	The Hartford Courant Company,	74373405	3/30/1993	1811067
THE HARTFORD COURANT	The Hartford Courant Company,	73475137	4/12/1984	1361778
THE HARTFORD COURANT	The Hartford Courant Company,	75383995	11/03/1997	2258814
LEHIGH VALLEY LIVING	The Morning Call, LLC	78646365	6/08/2005	3229097
MCALL.COM	The Morning Call, LLC	78061362	5/01/2001	2585474
MERGE	The Morning Call, LLC	78523868	11/29/2004	3149809

1000300336v8 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005339 FRAME: 0831** 

Mark	Current Owner	Serial Number	Ellina Data	Reg Number	Reg Date
DMD	The Morning Call, LLC	74312243	9/09/1992	1795218	9/28/1993
THE MORNING CALL	The Morning Call, LLC	73799242	5/11/1989	1571905	12/19/1989
THE MORNING CALL HOME TOUR	The Morning Call, LLC	75645366	2/22/1999	2321458	2/22/2000
USE IT FOR LIFE	The Morning Call, LLC	85095721	7/29/2010	3940421	4/5/2011
JUMBLE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	75438757	2/23/1998	2304764	12/28/1999
JUMBLE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	85216755	1/13/2011	4022096	9/6/2011
JUMBLE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	85325108	5/19/2011	4211012	9/18/2012
JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	78054248	3/21/2001	2698762	3/18/2003
JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS JUNIOR	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	78054264	3/21/2001	2670358	12/31/2002
JUMBLE CROSSWORDS	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	75420482	1/20/1998	2217401	1/12/1999
JUMBLE FOR KIDS	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	75644371	2/19/1999	2321445	2/22/2000
JUMBLE JONG	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	77339085	11/28/2007	3599582	3/31/2009
JUMBLE SEE & SEARCH	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	78220074	2/28/2003	3104614	6/13/2006
JUMBLE SOLITAIRE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	77339167	11/28/2007	3599584	3/31/2009
JUMBLE-THAT SCRAMBLED WORD GAME	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	72096669	5/09/1960	721351	9/12/1961

1000300336v8

		Serial Number			
Mark	Current Owner		Filing Date	Reg Number	Reg Date
JUMPIN' JUMBLE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	77339132	11/28/2007	3599583	3/31/2009
TV JUMBLE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	75659424	3/12/1999	2321664	2/22/2000
WORD SALSA	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	78377759	3/03/2004	2928014	2/22/2005
WORD VAULT	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	77231378	7/17/2007	3673584	8/25/2009
BUZZDASH	Tribune Interactive, LLC	77462054	4/30/2008	3549613	12/23/2008
CHICAGOSTART	Tribune Interactive, LLC	78257479	6/03/2003	3389658	2/26/2008
CITYSTART	Tribune Interactive, LLC	78257474	6/03/2003	3389657	2/26/2008
P2P	Tribune Interactive, LLC	77826056	9/14/2009	4084362	1/10/2012
PROGENUITY	Tribune Interactive, LLC	85413335	9/01/2011	4238918	11/06/2012
QUADRANTONE	Tribune Interactive, LLC	77376746	1/21/2008	3693392	10/6/2009
QUADRANTONE TRUSTED BRANDS, NATIONAL REACH.	Tribune Interactive, LLC	77386607	2/01/2008	3609928	4/21/2009
SEARCH WINGINE	Tribune Interactive, LLC	77616336	11/18/2008	3901146	1/4/2011
ZOOZAG	Tribune Interactive, LLC	77831088	9/21/2009	3901622	1/4/2011
ZOOZAG.COM	Tribune Interactive, LLC	77831162	9/21/2009	3901623	1/4/2011
ADVICE FOR THE REAL WORLD	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	78283883	8/06/2003	2903962	11/16/2004
ASK AMY	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	78272044	7/09/2003	2903950	11/16/2004

RECORDED: 08/08/2014

1000300336v8